Albany Presbytery Approved Preaching List [Updated February 2024]
HONORARIA AND EXPENSES

The Presbytery has acted to establish $175 plus mileage reimbursement at the current IRS rate (50.67 cents per mile as of January 1, 2024) as the minimum
honorarium for temporary supply preachers and $75 plus mileage and expense reimbursement as the minimum honorarium for visiting moderators. It is
expected that payment will be made at the time of service.

Note: According to the Church and Clergy Tax Guide section on Church Reporting Requirements, churches are subject to one or more Federal reporting
requirements. One such requirement follows: “providing each self-employed person (receiving compensation of $600 or more) with an annual statement of
nonemployee compensation (Form 1099-MISC).”

HONORABLY RETIRED MINISTER MEMBERS OF PRESBYTERY

Last Name First Name Location Phone Email/Notes

Brooks Viki Scotia 518-698-7496 | vikibrooks2017 @gmail.com
Dungan Christine (Chris) Greenwich 503-724-7060 | Chrisdunganl@msn.com
Fagans Eric Albany 518-650-8984 | edfagans@me.com
Floryshak Barbara Malta 518-886-8062 | dr revnmom@yahoo.com
Harris, Jr. Rupert “Bo” Cambridge 518-677-3350 | rbharris@nycap.rr.com
Kotfila Kate Latham 518-727-0719 | kate.kotfila@gmail.com
Maher Dennis Ballston Spa 518-696-4261 | reverendsax@gmail.com
Mitchell Laura Lake George 518-233-2154 | laura.mitchell@alum.ptsem.edu
Pollan Karen Delmar 503-990-5496 | karenpollan@gmail.com
Wright Ted Valley Falls 240-595-4511 | wrightsafrica@gmail.com

MINISTER MEMBERS AVAILABLE SOME SUNDAYS FOR IN-PERSON WORSHIP

Last Name First Name Location Phone Email/Notes
Coombs Tim Scotia Use email pastortim@scotiatrinity.org
Gorman-Coombs Kathleen Scotia Use email pastorkathy@scotiatrinity.org
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MINISTER MEMBERS NOT SERVING CONGREGATIONS

Albany Presbytery Approved Preaching List [Updated February 2024]

Last Name First Name Location Phone Email

Beilke Kathryn Stuyvesant 314-566-4579 kcbeilke@gmail.com

Broznya Marcie Saratoga Springs | 610-762-6574 marciebrozyna@gmail.com
Davis James C. Whiting, VT 802-349-9729 jcdavis@middlebury.edu
Florence Amy Schoharie 609-230-6371 pastoramyflorence@gmail.com
Illingworth Beth Kinderhook 518-821-7990 bethillingworth@gmail.com
Kelly Kate Northville 518-921-8433 Kvb26@yahoo.com
Tafidén-Santos Amaury Albany 518-316-0926 amauryts@sicm.us

Stenta Katy Albany 724-840-7841 katyandtheword@gmail.com

RULING ELDERS TRAINED or APPROVED BY ALBANY PRESBYTERY & MINISTERS OF OTHER DENOMINATIONS

Name Home Church or Location Phone Email & Notes

Denomination
RE Barbara Beall First Glens Falls Queensbury 518-469-1302 | barbarabeall3@gmail.com
RE Rob Trawick General Presbyter | Albany 845-893-1790 | rtrawick@albanypresbytery.org
RE Sue Wright First United Troy Valley Falls 240-595-2414 | wrightsafrica@gmail.com
Rev. Nazish Naseem PC of Pakistan Albany 518-894-5975 | Naznazi340@hotmail.com
Rev. Becca Ehrlich ELCA Saratoga Springs | 610-731-6615 | beccaehrlich@gmail.com
Rev. Laura Friedman ucc Albany 978-355-2852 | Ifriedmaneds@hotmail.com
Rev. Emily Otto ucc Schenectady 518-210-9511 | otto.eh@gmail.com
Rev. Amanda Wagner ucc Troy 570-765-3478 | revwag@gmail.com
Rev. RW Williams Wesleyan Northville 518-775-3737 | faithit@frontiernet.net
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